
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.75

SAAC 1/15/2017

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Brooks All American Patti Evans10 42.75

8002 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson9 46.89

8001 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ NT

8016 Sonny All American Christine Gibbons NQ NT

8018 Thisby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola NQ NT

8007 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 40.35



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.85

SAAC 1/15/2017

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen10 40.85

12003 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen9 42.96

12001 Lucy Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen9 43.05

12007 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin7 50.18

12014 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 40.89

12032 Izzy Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge NQ 47.62

12002 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 58.92



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.79

SAAC 1/15/2017

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Kensi Australian Shepherd Laura Tanner10 35.79

16010 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano7 44.8

16030 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent6 49.85

16004 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano5 52.89

16033 Murray Spanish Water Dog Donna Perone NQ NT

16015 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16005 Belle Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16006 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 28.81

16012 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 36.76



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.63

SAAC 1/15/2017

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli10 27.63

20023 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli9 27.64

20017 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan9 29.8

20022 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli8 32.9

20031 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli4 42.39

20012 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin4 42.43

20006 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber4 42.6

20024 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20030 Capture Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ NT

20052 Portia All American Tatjana Salcedo NQ NT

20032 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

20021 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 31.8

20004 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 32.53

20016 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 33.97

20007 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 34.99

20018 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 41.87

20011 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 43.32

20002 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 46 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.36

SAAC 1/15/2017

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding10 26.36

24004 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe8 30.04

24002 Pyro Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther8 31.01

24010 Max Siberian Husky Tatjana Salcedo NQ NT

24015 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24006 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 37.43

24007 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 37.56



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsSAAC 1/15/2017

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.62

SAAC 1/15/2017

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis10 30.62

8013 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting5 44.24

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin5 44.61

8009 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 31.84



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

49.49

SAAC 1/15/2017

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting10 49.49

12036 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson9 51.66

12019 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 36.69

12031 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 49.34



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.15

SAAC 1/15/2017

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli10 34.15

16018 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli9 35.92

16022 Callie Collie Susan Wolf7 44.99

16020 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 54.2



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsSAAC 1/15/2017

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Jazz Rottweiler Deborah Moses NQ NT

20026 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SAAC 1/15/2017

141

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 JJ Brittany Jeffrey Ellis NQ 39.56 3.5642



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

SAAC 1/15/2017

136

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Speedy Chihuahua Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SAAC 1/15/2017

136

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Gladdy Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy95 41.9 3.2458

12024 Dilly All American Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 92.54 1.4696



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SAAC 1/15/2017

141

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Taylor Australian Shepherd Susan Dodge90 47.92 2.9424

20036 Pogo Australian Shepherd Christine Dumas NQ 81.93 1.721



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SAAC 1/15/2017

158

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Sonny All American Christine Gibbons NQ NT

8018 Thisby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola NQ 47.84 3.3027



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAAC 1/15/2017

158

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Brynne Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Cinotti95 55.7 2.8366

12021 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 88.8 1.7793



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAAC 1/15/2017

162

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Murray Spanish Water Dog Donna Perone95 61.54 2.6324

16034 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp NQ 72.7 2.2283



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SAAC 1/15/2017

165

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 49.64 3.3239

20046 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak95 56.69 2.9106

20030 Capture Border Collie Patricia Doyle90 44.89 3.6757

20052 Portia All American Tatjana Salcedo NQ NT

20037 Leah Border Collie Dennis Brown NQ 43.45 3.7975

20032 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 56.67 2.9116



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAAC 1/15/2017

165

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Max Siberian Husky Tatjana Salcedo100 53.38 3.0910



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 1/15/2017

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Lucy Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen NQ 61.33 2.9023

12002 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 78.31 2.2730



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAAC 1/15/2017

182

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 53.1 3.4275

16030 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent NQ 60.15 3.0258

16029 Kensi Australian Shepherd Laura Tanner NQ 66.84 2.7229

16002 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 79.79 2.281



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SAAC 1/15/2017

186

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 47.4 3.9241

20049 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SAAC 1/15/2017

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 43.92 4.0528

8003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 49.32 3.6091

8007 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 51.21 3.4759

8006 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson100 72.21 2.4650

8024 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 57.16 3.1141

8005 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 57.45 3.0983

8002 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 61.77 2.8817

8001 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ 77.53 2.2959



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 1/15/2017

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 47.44 3.7521

12013 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 53.08 3.3534

12004 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 54.68 3.2553

12032 Izzy Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge100 55.36 3.2153

12006 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ NT

12014 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ NT

12003 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 51.02 3.4888

12007 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 61.7 2.8849

12012 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 62.4 2.8526

12008 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 64.3 2.7683



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAAC 1/15/2017

182

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 44.96 4.0480

16012 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 48.09 3.7846

16005 Belle Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 51.99 3.5007

16011 Pitch Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien100 58.66 3.1026

16039 Axelle Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson100 59.61 3.0532

16006 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16009 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 51.42 3.5395

16010 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 55.22 3.2959

16007 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 56.47 3.223

16008 Pandora Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell NQ 72.02 2.5271

16004 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 72.38 2.5145



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SAAC 1/15/2017

186

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.63 4.6934

20009 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.85 4.6675

20002 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 40.27 4.6188

20008 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 41.53 4.4787

20022 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 42.04 4.4244

20016 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 42.91 4.3347

20020 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 47.17 3.9432

20050 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 48.82 3.8099

20011 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 49.03 3.7936

20004 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker100 49.6 3.75

20006 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 52.48 3.5442

20005 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen100 57.99 3.2074

20043 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason100 58.24 3.1937

20013 Desmo Border Collie Dennis Brown100 59.17 3.1435

20007 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ NT

20003 Torch Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther NQ NT

20017 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ NT

20024 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20012 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 47.64 3.9043

20021 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 49.24 3.7774

20018 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 55.85 3.3303

20015 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ 63.38 2.9347

20045 Tarragon Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason NQ 71.74 2.5927



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAAC 1/15/2017

186

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 38.44 4.8387

24002 Pyro Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther100 43.77 4.2495

24004 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 49.77 3.7372

24008 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 51.25 3.6293

24009 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 52.1 3.5701

24001 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 55.38 3.3586

24007 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 47.04 3.9541

24015 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 50.94 3.6514

24006 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 51.47 3.6138



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

84

SAAC 1/15/2017

136

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Rider West Highland White 
Terrier

Laraine Moffa NQ 70.84 1.9198



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

SAAC 1/15/2017

136

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Austin Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson95 65.16 2.0872



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

SAAC 1/15/2017

158

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Shadow Papillon Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

SAAC 1/15/2017

158

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Nico French Bulldog Chris Casertino90 65.2 2.4233



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SAAC 1/15/2017

162

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Kayden Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Cinotti NQ 60.88 2.661



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAAC 1/15/2017

165

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Ziva Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 57.68 2.8606



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAAC 1/15/2017

186

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Gianna Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel100 68.56 2.713

16016 Morgan Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell88 74.99 2.4803

16038 Truly Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel NQ 70.82 2.6264



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SAAC 1/15/2017

186

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ NT

20048 Jazz Rottweiler Deborah Moses NQ 97.71 1.9036



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

SAAC 1/15/2017

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 60.22 2.9558

4004 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy100 63.86 2.7873

4001 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr100 75.4 2.3607

4005 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 72.04 2.4708



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SAAC 1/15/2017

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter100 43.78 4.0658

8013 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 52.69 3.3783

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 62.04 2.8691

8011 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ NT

8015 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti NQ NT

8025 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 56.9 3.1283

8012 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 61.23 2.9071

8014 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 62.56 2.8453



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SAAC 1/15/2017

182

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 51.64 3.5244

12016 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 69.35 2.6244

12018 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ NT

12017 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 54.25 3.3548

12015 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 60.92 2.9875



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAAC 1/15/2017

186

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 48.81 3.8107

16021 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 49.15 3.7843

16018 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 51.58 3.6060

16022 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 59.94 3.1031

16020 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish100 60.17 3.0912

16040 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum100 60.55 3.0718

16028 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 50.83 3.6593

16025 Quirin Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 64.35 2.8904

16024 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 77.23 2.4084



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SAAC 1/15/2017

186

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ NT

20027 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 26.29 7.0749

20028 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 83.23 2.2348



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SAAC 1/15/2017

122

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Murray Spanish Water Dog Donna Perone100 37.51 3.2525



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SAAC 1/15/2017

123

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 JJ Brittany Jeffrey Ellis95 25.78 4.7711



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SAAC 1/15/2017

121

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Gladdy Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy95 32.87 3.6812

12021 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 46.46 2.6044

12024 Dilly All American Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 52.33 2.3122



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SAAC 1/15/2017

123

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 22.16 5.5505

20052 Portia All American Tatjana Salcedo95 38.32 3.2098

20053 Taylor Australian Shepherd Susan Dodge90 30.19 4.0742

20036 Pogo Australian Shepherd Christine Dumas NQ 74.52 1.6506



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SAAC 1/15/2017

138

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Speedy Chihuahua Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT

8018 Thisby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Pietricola NQ 41.56 3.3205

8016 Sonny All American Christine Gibbons NQ 63.73 2.1654



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 1/15/2017

138

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder95 42.42 3.2532

12033 Brynne Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Cinotti NQ 34.46 4.0046



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAAC 1/15/2017

141

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Thyme Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Sopp NQ 37.81 3.7292



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SAAC 1/15/2017

143

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Capture Border Collie Patricia Doyle95 23.28 6.1426

20042 Chant Border Collie Debra Percenti NQ NT

20037 Leah Border Collie Dennis Brown NQ 47.75 2.9948

20031 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 51.74 2.7638



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAAC 1/15/2017

143

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Max Siberian Husky Tatjana Salcedo98 44.11 3.2419



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SAAC 1/15/2017

157

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Lucy Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen100 40.02 3.9230



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 1/15/2017

161

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Kensi Australian Shepherd Laura Tanner100 32.84 4.9026

16030 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent100 43.46 3.7046



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SAAC 1/15/2017

165

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 29.96 5.5073

20001 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 31.6 5.2215



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

SAAC 1/15/2017

157

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 31.94 4.9155

8003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 36.69 4.2791

8024 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum100 38.92 4.0339

8002 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 40.41 3.8852

8006 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson100 45.86 3.4235

8005 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 37.8 4.1534

8007 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 39.76 3.9487

8001 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ 56.97 2.7558



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SAAC 1/15/2017

157

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 34.31 4.5759

12032 Izzy Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge100 35.04 4.4806

12003 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 37.13 4.2284

12012 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 40.13 3.9123

12004 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 41.54 3.7795

12007 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 47.57 3.3004

12014 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ NT

12013 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 42.05 3.7337

12008 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 42.13 3.7266



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 1/15/2017

161

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 29.26 5.5024

16001 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 29.65 5.4300

16006 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.1 5.3488

16015 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.83 5.2222

16005 Belle Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 41.42 3.8870

16009 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ NT

16012 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 28.09 5.7316

16011 Pitch Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 38.76 4.1538

16010 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 44.5 3.618

16008 Pandora Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell NQ 45.04 3.5746

16004 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 54.8 2.938



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SAAC 1/15/2017

165

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 27.26 6.0528

20020 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 28.46 5.7976

20022 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.15 5.6604

20050 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 29.82 5.5332

20016 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 31.16 5.2953

20012 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 31.62 5.2182

20018 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon100 34.15 4.8316

20006 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 34.62 4.7660

20005 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen100 38.96 4.2351

20013 Desmo Border Collie Dennis Brown100 39.63 4.1635

20002 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20007 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 27.52 5.9956

20009 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 29 5.6897

20003 Torch Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther NQ 31.24 5.2817

20008 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 33.26 4.9609

20004 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 36.34 4.5405

20024 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 39.69 4.1572

20011 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 40.15 4.1096

20021 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 41.06 4.0185

20049 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 48.53 3.4



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 1/15/2017

165

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 32.04 5.1498

24001 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 35.03 4.7102

24004 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 28.82 5.7252

24006 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 32.12 5.137

24003 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 33.89 4.8687

24007 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 34.14 4.8330

24002 Pyro Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther NQ 34.5 4.7826

24008 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 36.95 4.4655

24009 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 49.06 3.3632



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

58

SAAC 1/15/2017

121

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Rider West Highland White 
Terrier

Laraine Moffa NQ 39.93 3.0303



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 1/15/2017

123

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Bleu English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish90 51.21 2.4019



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

SAAC 1/15/2017

138

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Nico French Bulldog Chris Casertino100 45.77 3.0151



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SAAC 1/15/2017

141

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Kayden Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Cinotti100 36.15 3.9004



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 1/15/2017

143

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Ziva Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 41.96 3.4080



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

SAAC 1/15/2017

157

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Shadow Papillon Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

SAAC 1/15/2017

161

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 34.86 4.6185



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

SAAC 1/15/2017

165

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles100 46.11 3.5784



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

SAAC 1/15/2017

157

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 47.86 3.2804

4001 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr NQ NT

4002 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 46.14 3.4027



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

SAAC 1/15/2017

157

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter100 29.22 5.3730

8015 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti100 35.96 4.366

8013 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 38.23 4.1067

8025 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 42.4 3.7028

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 47.52 3.3039

8011 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 38.21 4.1089

8012 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 44.02 3.5666

8014 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 46.84 3.3518



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

SAAC 1/15/2017

161

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 27.24 5.9104

12019 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 34.52 4.664

12015 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 40.77 3.949



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SAAC 1/15/2017

165

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 33.66 4.902

16018 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 34.46 4.7882

16024 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

100 43.37 3.8045

16025 Quirin Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 45.58 3.6200

16022 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 46.89 3.5189

16016 Morgan Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell100 48.55 3.3986

16028 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 35.08 4.7035

16020 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 45.15 3.6545

16040 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 51.91 3.1786



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

SAAC 1/15/2017

165

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 28.89 5.7113

20051 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 61.6 2.6786

20028 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 62.34 2.6468


